Signing ceremony of Japanese-Funded project “The Project for Improvement of the 
Educational Environment at Govera Primary School in Goromonzi District” 

On March 9, 2017, Mr Dabide Tsunakake, Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of Japan, signed a 
grant contract amounting to eighty-three thousand, one hundred and twenty-five dollars (USD 
83,125) with a local NGO, Nhaka Foundation, for the Project for Improvement of the 
Educational Environment at Govera Primary School in Goromonzi District.  

The project includes the construction of two new classroom blocks, the completion of another 
classroom block, and the renovation of an existing classroom block as well as provision of